one department provides high quality essential services to the residents, businesses, and visitors to 

Salem in a professional, efficient, and cost effective manner. The staff is comprised of thirty-six 

full-time employees including myself and three deputy directors that oversee an eleven million 

dollar ($11,000,000) operating budget and large capital infrastructure projects among many other 

responsibilities. 

The divisions work together to establish dynamic communication that is consistent and 

collaborative notwithstanding reducing duplication and improving efficiency.

[...]

Passed on official ballot vote on March 13, 2018: Yes – 1,528  No – 515 

TOWN MEETING RESULTS–MARCH 13, 2018 

Article 5: South Broadway Sewer and Water Pipe Replacement – Bond  $11,650,000 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Eleven Million Six Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($11,650,000) for water, sewer, and bridge improvements and related work on 

South Broadway, and to authorize the issuance of not more than $11,650,000 of bonds or notes in 

accordance with the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act (RSA 33) and to authorize the Board

[...]

Passed on official ballot vote on March 13, 2018: Yes – 1,429  No - 620 

Article 6: Town Wide Communications System    $1,600,000  
Shall the Town vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen to enter into a long-term lease/purchase 

agreement in the amount of One Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,600,000) payable over 

a term of 36 (thirty-six)